
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE
Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: December 10, 2019 Agenda Item #: 17

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED
Title: Contract Amendment with Waste Industries

 
 

Brief Summary:

The Board will consider a Resolution Authorizing Contract Extension with Waste Industries, LLC
that will authorize the Town Manager to execute a 2-year contract extension with Waste Industries, LLC
subject to the same terms and conditions as the current contract.  The Town's current contract with 
Waste Industries, LLC expires on December 31, 2019, and the attached resolution would extend the 
contract until December 31, 2021.  

Please note, town staff will make every effort to educate the public about items that can or cannot be
included in recycling containers.

 
 
Suggested Motion:
 
Motion to approve the Resolution Authorizing Contract Extension - Waste Industries, LLC
(Dumpster Service).

BACKGROUND
Originating Department / Individual: Attachments:
Matt Zapp, Town Manager 1 Memo from Zapp
 2 Resolution

3 Contract Agreement - Waste Industries, LLC
4 Recycling Educational Flyer
5
6  

 
ACTION TAKEN:

Motion By: Carried:


